Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500 www.rwps.org Fax 651.385.4510

RWPS Chromebook Protection Plan

We know accidents happen. Red Wing Public Schools offers an optional Chromebook Protection Plan to reduce the liability to families/students of students in grades 5-12. The yearly plan can be purchased for \$15 per device, with a family cap of \$30. The district protection plan will repair or replace the device at significant savings to the student and his/her family, and it covers devices at school or home. This plan will cover the device from October 1, 2024, to September 30, 2025.

The Chromebook protection plan covers:

- Accidental damage (including drops, cracked or broken screens, spills & broken keys)
- Fire/Flood
- Theft (family is required to file a police report)
- Power surge due to lightning
- Natural disasters or perils: smoke, freezing, falling objects
- Mechanical failure

The Chromebook protection plan does <u>not</u> cover the following:

- Intentional damage
- Cosmetic damage that does not affect the function
- Damage due to submersion in liquid
- Loss of device

Over 900 Chromebooks were serviced last year.

The Protection Plan offers complete coverage for the first instance of covered damage. Additional instances of covered damage will incur a \$10 cost. All Chromebook parts are covered, including the battery, internal and external components, screen, external buttons, microphone jack, charger, etc. This includes parts and labor.

Cost Comparison:

	With Protection Plan	Without Protection Plan
1 st qualified repair	FREE	\$50
Each additional repair	\$10	\$50
1 st qualified replacement	FREE	\$315
Each additional replacement	\$10	\$315

If you are interested in enrolling in the Chromebook protection plan, please return the attached enrollment form to your child's school office by no later than Sept. 30 (or within 30 days of enrolling in Red Wing Public Schools thereafter). Payment is also due by 9/30/24, and can be made one of two ways:

- Check made out to "ISD #256" attached to the completed enrollment form
- Online credit/debit card payment through the Community Education office. Please visit https://redwing.cr3.rschooltoday.com/public/home/ or call 651-385-4565 for more information.
- Please contact Community Education to discuss payment options if finances are a concern for you.



Red Wing Public Schools Chromebook Protection Plan Enrollment Form

To enroll in Red Wing Public Schools' optional Chromebook Protection Plan, please complete the information below. Please note that enrollment is not complete until payment is received, and any damage that occurs before payment is received will not be covered under the plan. Forms and payment are due by September 30th, or within 30 days of enrollment in the district after that. This plan will cover the device from October 1st through September 30th of the current school year.

Please indicate the <u>full</u> name(s) and grade level(s) of the student(s) you are enrolling in the Plan: Student Name: _____ Grade: ____ Email: _____ @rwps.org Student Name: _____ Grade: ____ Email: _____@rwps.org Amount Paid (please check the box that applies to your situation): \$15 cash or check made out to ISD #256 (one child enrolled in the plan) \$30 cash or check made out to ISD #256 (two or more children enrolled in the plan) Will pay online through Community Education or contact them directly at 651-385-4565 to make arrangements. I understand that my child will not be enrolled in the Protection Plan until payment is made. Parent Name: Phone: _____ Email: ____ Parent Signature: